504895996 05/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4942739

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YINKO I. GRAJEDA	01/05/2018
JOSE R. CANO	01/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BWI (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 328 HUAJING ROAD,
Internal Address:	WAIGAOQIAO FREE TRADE ZONE PUDONG
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	200131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15969025

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: khopf@dickinsonwright.com
Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC
Address Line 1: 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56312-178
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM H. HONAKER
SIGNATURE:	/WILLIAM H. HONAKER/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=DecandAssignment#page1.tif source=DecandAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504895996 REEL: 045694 FRAME: 0222

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY AND DESIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

CONTROLLED BRAKE SOLENOID VALVE

This E	eclaration is directed to:
\boxtimes	The attached specification as identified above, or
	United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on
	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
inventi	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed on in the application.
punish both	I hereby acknowledged that any willful false statement made in this declaration is able under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yinko I. Grajeda whose postal address is 1781 Sonoma Court, Bellbrook, OH 45305, and Jose R. Cano whose postal address is 8889 Wildfire Court, Centerville, OH 45458, invented a certain new and useful invention.

WHEREAS, BWI (Shanghai) Co., Ltd., a company existing under the laws of the People's Republic of China, located at No. 328 Huajing Road, Waigaoqiao Free Trade Zone Pudong, Shanghai, The People's Republic of China 200131, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and throughout the World.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Yinko I. Grajeda and Jose R. Cano, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to BWI (Shanghai) Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and

1

to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and throughout the world.

Yinko I. Grajeda and Jose R. Cano agree to do all things reasonably required or them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Yinko I. Grajeda and Jose R. Cano hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to BWI (Shanghai) Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns.

Yinko I. Grajeda hereby states that the patent application was made or authorized to be made by the undersigned as an original and first inventor.

EXECUTED this Standard day of JANIAHCY, 2018.

Yinko I. Grajeda

Jose R. Cano hereby states that the patent application was made or authorized to be made by the undersigned as a joint inventor.

EXECUTED this 5th day of January , 2018.

Jose R. Cano